\$140.00 433

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tech Art, Inc.		03/31/2018	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bally Gaming, Inc.
Street Address:	6601 S. Bermuda Road
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4338218	SUPER FUN 21
Registration Number:	4401602	4H
Registration Number:	3518756	
Registration Number:	1762122	TA
Registration Number:	1798804	MAXTIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (702) 532-5847

Email: cynthia.smith@scientificgames.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Smith

Address Line 1: 6601 S. Bermuda Road
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSGNMENT TECH ART TO BAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia L. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia L. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2018

Total Attachments: 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 006367 FRAME: 0049

900448835

source=Filed Articles of Merger (Tech Art, Inc. into Bally Gaming, Inc.)_(16669103_1)#page1.tif source=Filed Articles of Merger (Tech Art, Inc. into Bally Gaming, Inc.)_(16669103_1)#page2.tif source=Filed Articles of Merger (Tech Art, Inc. into Bally Gaming, Inc.)_(16669103_1)#page3.tif source=Filed Articles of Merger (Tech Art, Inc. into Bally Gaming, Inc.)_(16669103_1)#page4.tif source=Filed Articles of Merger (Tech Art, Inc. into Bally Gaming, Inc.)_(16669103_1)#page5.tif source=Filed Articles of Merger (Tech Art, Inc. into Bally Gaming, Inc.)_(16669103_1)#page6.tif source=Filed Articles of Merger (Tech Art, Inc. into Bally Gaming, Inc.)_(16669103_1)#page7.tif

STATE OF NEVADA

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State



KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretory for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

March 29, 2018

Job Number:

C20180329-1277

Reference Number:

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20180142306-87

DescriptionMerge In

Number of Pages 6 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Denise Repp

Certificate Number: C20180329-1277

Respectfully,

Barbara K. Cegavske
Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138





Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

Filed in the office of Document Number

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

20180142306-87

Berkova K. (ogniste) Filing Date and Time Barbara K. Cegavske

03/29/2018 8:40 AM

Entity Number

C7798-1991

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

Tech Art, Inc.	
Name of merging entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Bally Gaming, Inc.	
Name of surviving entity	**************************************
Nevada	Corporation
lurisdiction	Entity has *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 1-5-15



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	Altn:	
	¢/a:	, prominent of the control of the co
Choo	B One:	
X	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by ea (NRS 92A.200).	ich constituent ei
	A	
□ Owne	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the entity (NRS 92A.180). Is approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable of these are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8.	, for each entity): I/2" x 11" blank s
	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the entity (NRS 92A.180). Is approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable	, for each entity): I/2" x 11" blank s
(a) (b)	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the entity (NRS 92A.180). Is approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable if there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 containing the required information for each additional entity from the a article four. The supproval was not required from	i, for each entity): i/2" x 11" blank s ppropriate sectio
(a) O	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the entity (NRS 92A.180). Is approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable if there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 containing the required information for each additional entity from the a article four. The proval was not required from the province of merging entity, if applicable	i, for each entity): i/2" x 11" blank s ppropriate sectio
(a) O	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the entity (NRS 92A.180). Is approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable if there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 containing the required information for each additional entity from the a article four. The image is approval was not required from the image of merging entity, if applicable image of merging entity, if applicable	i, for each entity): i/2" x 11" blank s ppropriate sectio

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 1-5-15



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Tech Art, Inc.	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
\$ 100 miles 100	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	XX
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and and	
and, or;	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 1-5-15

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

articles of incorporation of the d	hose approval of the plan of merger is required by the lomestic corporation.
1 mm mann 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Name of merging entity, if ap	plicable
Name of merging entity, if ap	
Name of merging entity, if ap	plicable
Name of merging entity, if ap	
reacte occorrigating cities, it app	pricating
and, or;	

Name of surviving entity, if ap	pplicable

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160);

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Marger Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

\$				
				eger en
or,	(b) The entire plan of merger is on company or business trust, or at the	e records office address if a	the surviving corporation, limite limited partnership, or other place	d-liability e of
X	business of the surviving entity (NF	,		
	ve date and time of filing: (option	al) (must not be later than t	00 days after the certificate is t	îled)
		al) (must not be later than t	00 days after the certificate is f	îled)

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 1-5-15



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A,200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Paralle 4 as #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	en e
Tech Art, Inc. Name of merging entity		
X Mules Pet	Treasurer and Secretary	03/29/18
Signature	Title	Date
		o santagione e santo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Name of merging entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		***************************************
X		
3ignature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
K		
ignature	Title	Date
ind,		
Bally Gaming, Inc.		
lame of surviving entity	***************************************	mendenamenter disebut us es como es
X/well Outen	Treasurer and Secretary	03/29/18
Signature	Title	Date

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 1-5-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006367 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 05/01/2018

^{*} The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.